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ABSTRACT

The objectives of 'this research is to study of the Personnel -administration
according to Gharavasadhamma-IV of administrator in secondaryischools, Mueang District,
Angthong province. The population used in' this research was the school administrators
and teachers and the ‘chosen, samples.were-135 " people: The statistics. used. of the data
analysis were frequency, percentage, mean; standard- deviation, t-test and (One - Way

Analysis of Variance: ANOVA)
The research-findings as follow:

1. The personnel administration’ according ‘to-—~Gharavasadhamma IV of
administrator in secondary schools, Mueang district, Angthong province. Overall in the
most level have average 3.72. When consideration each field, found that the building
morale enhancing in the efficiency of government services and manpower planning and
placement position. The level of teachers and administrators that have to the
administration according to Gharavasadhamma IV of administrator in the secondary
schools, Mueang district, Angthong province. At the minimum field is the retired out of
the government.

2. The results compare the executive that have to the personnel administration
according to Gharavasadhamma IV of administrator in the secondary schools, Mueang
district, Angthong province, classified by gender, by examination of value (t-test) found
that teacher and the executive that have different gender, have the opinion related with

the personnel administration according to Gharavasadhamma IV of administrator in the
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secondary schools, Mueang district, Angthong province, in different as the significant at
the statistic at level 0.05.

3. The results compare to the executive that have to the  personnel
administration according to Gharavasadhamma IV of administrator in the secondary
schools, Mueang district, Angthong province, all 6 respects classified by age, education
level, position, experience and size of the school found that is not different at the
significant statistic at level 0.05 then there aren’t as the hypothesis set up.

4. The problems and suggestions-for-management.by the personnel according to
Gharavasadhamma IV of administrators—in the secondary- schools, Mueang district,
Angthong province summarized as below:

1) the planning .in staffing and placement problems -is the rate determining
don’t have step in‘ planning for teachers, .not ‘improve  positioning,  'no teacher
development planning. The suggestion.is should be the rate determining have the step
in planning for teachers, should have improved the quality of teacher placement and
planning.

2) In fields of the recruitment and-appointment problems is.the lack of criteria
for selection. The ‘suggestion ‘is should 'have criteria for selection” andNomination
Committee is appointed teachers, government.

3) In fields of enhancing the efficiency of the-practice problems’is not to allow
teachers leave to study. The suggestion is should beallowed the 'teacher to leave for
further study .

4) In fields of the discipline and disciplinary problems is not an opportunity for
teachers to participate in determining discipline. The suggestion is should provide
opportunities for teachers to participate in determining discipline.

5) In fields ofthe retired teacher from government, problem obstacle is sick,
incapability Deficiencies in official duties and conduct inappropriate to leave the
government. The suggestion is teachers should make the illness incapability failing to
conduct a proper government and out of government for the benefit of the public.

6) In the fields of the building morale and willing problems is not beyond the
government welfare program. The suggestion is should have welfare than the
government should provide. There is a fair remuneration and create the ideal

environment for operations properly.
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A1 Cronbach's Alpha AMUN15219UAUDASINIAILAZNITATAUAAILLALUS

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha

N of Items

0.929

[tem-Total Statistics

Scale Mean if
[tem Deleted

Scale Variance
if Item Deleted

Corrected Item-

Total Correlation

Cronbach's Alpha
if Item Deleted

Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
AT

20.4000
20.5667
20.4000
20.2667
20.5000
20.0667
20.4000

27.007
28.737
28.938
30.547
27.707
31.306
27.697

0.868
0.784
0.761
0.712
0.814
0.590
0.889

0.908
0.917
0.919
0.924
0.914
0.934
0.907
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A1 Cronbach's Alpha AMUAMSATINILALNITUTIILAL

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha N of ltems
0.930 7
Item-Total Statistics
Corrected

Scale Mean if | Scale Variance | Item-Total | Cronbach's Alpha

ltem Deleted |[if Item Deleted | Correlation if Item Deleted
B1 21.2333 25.013 0.858 0.911
B2 21.2333 24.875 0.806 0.916
B3 21.1000 23.266 0.853 0.912
B4 20.9333 24.685 0.855 0.911
B5 21.2667 25.926 0.697 0.927
B6 20.8333 29.592 0.651 0.932
B7 20.8000 26.303 0.766 0.920
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A1 Cronbach's Alpha funisiasuaiisuszansamlunisu)iasivnig

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha

N of Items

0.819

7

Item-Total Statistics

Scale Corrected
Scale Mean if| Variance if ltem-Total Cronbach's Alpha if
Item Deleted | Item Deleted | Correlation ltem Deleted
C1 21.6000 20.179 0.527 0.800
Cc2 21.6000 20.800 0.594 0.792
3 21.3667 20.516 0.656 0.784
ca 21.7000 22.010 0.297 0.838
c5 21.7333 18.409 0.557 0.798
Cé6 21.7667 18.323 0.586 0.791
cr 21.4333 18.392 0.820 0.753
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A1 Cronbach's Alpha AuU3TBLaZA155NW1 LY

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha

N of Items

0.946

7

Item-Total Statistics

Scale Mean if

[tem Deleted | Item Deleted

Scale

Variance if

Corrected Item- | Cronbach's Alpha

Total Correlation| if Item Deleted

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

21.1333
21.0333
21.0667
21.0000
21.1000
21.1333
21.1333

22.947
21.826
22.409
24.276
22.645
22.533
22.464

0.897
0.832
0.874
0.671
0.841
0.815
0.824

0.932
0.937
0.933
0.950
0.936
0.938
0.938
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A1 Cronbach's Alpha A1UN1589NAINSIVNS

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha N of ltems
0.947 7
ltem-Total Statistics
Corrected
Scale Mean if | Scale Variance| Item-Total | Cronbach's Alpha if

ltem Deleted

if Item Deleted

Correlation

[tem Deleted

El
E2
E3
Ed
E5
E6
E7

18.6667
18.5333
18.3667
18.9667
18.9667
18.9333
18.9667

34.023
38.395
38.102
36.378
36.033
35.375
35.137

0.862
0.680
0.724
0.810
0.898
0.880
0.916

0.936
0.951
0.947
0.940
0.933
0.934
0.931
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A1 Cronbach's Alpha finun1sa319udgywaznnadla

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha N of Items
0.973 7
Item-Total Statistics
Scale Corrected

Scale Mean if | Variance if ltem-Total | Cronbach's Alpha if

ltem Deleted | Item Deleted | Correlation ltem Deleted
F1 20.0333 47.413 0.924 0.967
F2 20.1333 48.257 0.900 0.969
F3 20.1000 45.886 0.959 0.965
Fa 20.3333 46.299 0.883 0.971
F5 20.0667 49.444 0.836 0.974
F6 20.1333 47.982 0.893 0.970
F7 20.0000 47.724 0.927 0.967
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